PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI478574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Street Address of Assignee needs to be corrected from "30 OLD BAILEY" to "MAZUR 30 OLD BAILEY" previously recorded on Reel 68391 Frame 311. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sky Tool Limited	07/02/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Socomore Ltd.
Street Address:	Mazars 30 Old Bailey
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC4M 7AU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9138849		
Patent Number:	10888970		
Patent Number:	D743660		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3058302605

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3058302600

Email: patmiami@fleitip.com,pbianco@fleitip.com

Correspondent Name: Paul D Bianco

Address Line 1: Fleit Intellectual Property Law

Address Line 2: Suite 115, 21355 East Dixie Highway

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33180

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Bianco
SIGNATURE:	Paul Bianco
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2024

Total Attachments: 9

PATENT REEL: 068858 FRAME: 0591

508745325

source=20240702 SkyTooling Assignment to soco Ltd_SVANNES-RH24070912320#page1.tiff source=20240702 SkyTooling Assignment to soco Ltd_SVANNES-RH24070912320#page2.tiff source=20240702 SkyTooling Assignment to soco Ltd_SVANNES-RH24070912320#page3.tiff source=20240702 SkyTooling Assignment to soco Ltd_SVANNES-RH24070912320#page4.tiff source=20240702 SkyTooling Assignment to soco Ltd_SVANNES-RH24070912320#page5.tiff source=20240702 SkyTooling Assignment to soco Ltd_SVANNES-RH24070912320#page6.tiff source=AD01 Change of Registered Office Address#page1.tiff source=cover sheet363622#page1.tiff source=cover sheet363622#page2.tiff

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Assignment ID: 363622

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SKY TOOLING LIMITED	07/02/2024	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Socomore Ltd.		
Street Address: 30 Old Bailey			
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	EC4M 7AU		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D743660	
Patent Number:	9138849	
Patent Number:	10888970	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3058302605 **Phone:** 3058302600

Email: dfuentes@fleitip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fleit Intellectual Property Law **Address Line 1:** 21355 East Dixie Highway

Address Line 2: Suite 115

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33180

ATTORNEY DOCKET
NUMBER:
7691-G24-038

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dinah Fuentes

Signature: Dinah Fuentes					
Date:	07/16/2024				
TOTAL ATTACHMENTS: 1 source= SkyTooling Assignment to	soco Ltd_SVANNES-RH24070912320.pdf				

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is dated 21 October 2020 and made between

SKY TOOLING LIMITED ("Assignor")
3 Leytons Conyers
3 Martello Park
Poole
BH13 7BA
United Kingdom

-and-

Socomore Ltd. ("Assignee") Mazars 30 Old Bailey London United Kingdom ED4M 7AU

WHEREAS

Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Intellectual Property Rights shown in the attached schedule ("the IP Rights")

AND WHEREAS

the Assignee is desirous of obtaining full and exclusive rights in and to the IP Rights.

NOW THEREFORE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee absolutely all right, title and interest in and to the IP Rights and Assignee agrees, consents and accepts this assignment.

Both parties agree on the recordal of this assignment in the respective registers.

This Assignment includes, but is not limited to, the following: all inventions, invention disclosures, discoveries, and improvements (whether or not patentable), issued patents, patent applications, and counterparts claiming priority therefrom and all rights to claim priority thereto, and all related continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

Without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, the rights hereby assigned include the right to sue for infringements occurring before as well as after the date hereof, the right (if any) to claim priority under the Paris Convention, as well as any subsequent right resulting from the IP rights.

Assignor undertakes, to sign all such further documents and do all such further things as may be necessary to give effect to this assignment and to permit it to be recorded in any necessary official register.

Authorized and empowered as the representative, and executed for and on behalf of <u>SKY TOOLING</u> LIMITED:

(signatu<u>r</u>e)

Name / Title

Data.

PATENT

REEL: 068858 FRAME: 0595

Name / Title LESCURE Rederic

Authorized and empowered as the representative, and executed for and on behalf of SOCOMORE

Europe	001811043-0001	26 January 2011	001811043-0001	26 January 2011	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
Europe	002177105-0001	1 February 2013	002177105-0001	1 February 2013	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
Europe	002177105-0002	1 February 2013	002177105-0002	1 February 2013	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
Europe	002177105-0003	1 February 2013	002177105-0003	1 February 2013	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
Europe	002177105-0004	1 February 2013	002177105-0004	1 February 2013	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
Europe	002177105-0005	1 February 2013	002177105-0005	1 February 2013	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
Europe	002177105-0006	1 February 2013	002177105-0006	1 February 2013	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
Europe	002177105-0007	1 February 2013	002177105-0007	1 February 2013	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
Europe	002177105-0008	1 February 2013	002177105-0008	1 February 2013	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
Europe	002564187-0001	24 October 2014	002564187-0001	29 October 2014	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
United States	29/461881	1 February 2013	D743660	17 November 2015	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
United Kingdom	90018100430001	26 January 2011	90018100430001	26 January 2011	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
United Kingdom	9002177105-0001	1 February 2013	9002177105-0001	1 February 2013	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
United Kingdom	9002177105-0002	1 February 2013	9002177105-0002	1 February 2013	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
United Kingdom	9002177105-0003	1 February 2013	9002177105-0003	1 February 2013	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
United Kingdom	9002177105-0004	1 February 2013	9002177105-0004	1 February 2013	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
United Kingdom	9002177105-0005	1 February 2013	9002177105-0005	1 February 2013	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
United Kingdom	9002177105-0006	1 February 2013	9002177105-0006	1 February 2013	SKY TOOLING LIMITED

SCHEDULE

<u>PATENTS</u>

Country	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Owner
Singapore	201208671-6	25 July 2011	185751	13 July 2015	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
France	117364455	25 July 2011	2598283	30 December 2015	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
United Kingdom	117364455	25 July 2011	2598283	30 December 2015	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
Germany	117364455	25 July 2011	60 2011 022 268.6	30 December 2015	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
Ireland	117364455	25 July 2011	2598283	30 December 2015	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
United States	13/812148	25 July 2011	9138849	22 September 2015	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
United Kingdom	GB1418598.7	20 October 2014	2531526	24 June 2020	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
United States	15/519940	20 October 2015	10888970	12 January 2021	SKY TOOLING LIMITED

DESIGNS

Country	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date Owner	protection
					1.

PATENT

- REEL: 068858 FRAME: 0598

United States	1394373	07 November 2017	1394373	2019	TOOLING LIMITED
United States	85/757051	17 October 2012	4645648	25 November 2014	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
Europe	010340231	14 October 2011	010340231	16 March 2012	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
Europe	010340255	14 October 2011	010340255	30 May 2012	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
China	1394373	07 November 2017	1394373	13 December 2018	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
Europe	1394373	07 November 2017	1394373	24 August 2018	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
International (WIPO)	1394373	07 November 2017	1394373	07 November 2017	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
United Kingdom	UK00003231764	17 May 2017	UK00003231764	11 August 2017	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
United Kingdom	UK00801394373	07 November 2017	UK00801394373	24 August 2018	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
United Kingdom	UK00910340231	14 October 2011	UK00910340231	16 March 2012	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
United Kingdom	UK00910340255	14 October 2011	UK00910340255	30 May 2012	SKY TOOLING LIMITED

United Kingdom	9002177105-0007	1 February 2013	9002177105-0007	1 February 2013	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
United Kingdom	9002177105-0008	1 February 2013	9002177105-0008	1 February 2013	SKY TOOLING LIMITED
United Kingdom	90025641870001	24 October 2014	90025641870001	29 October 2014	SKY TOOLING LIMITED

TRADMARKS

	Country	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner	
and in case	mini den za roman mora o nomen e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	endelle reterrorison minister committee in the control of the cont		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	8 January	SKY	

PATENT

REEL: 068858 FRAME: 0600



Change of Registered Office Address

Company Name: Socomore Ltd.

Company Number: 04031636

D---- 1

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 05/05/2022

New Address Details

New Address: MAZARS 30 OLD BAILEY

LONDON

UNITED KINGDOM

EC4M 7AU

Please Note:

The change in the Registered Office does not take effect until the Registrar has registered this form. For 14 days, beginning with the date that a change of Registered Office is registered, a person may validly serve any documentation on the company at its previous Registered Office.

Authorisation

Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Liquidator, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver Manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager, Judicial Factor.

RECORDED: 09/06/2024 PATENT REEL: 068858 FRAME: 0601